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Color selection
Sélection de couleur
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Brightness adjustment
Réglage de la luminosité
Helligkeitseinstellung
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Lighting mode
Mode d’éclairage
Beleuchtungsmodus
Modo de iluminacién
Modalita di illuminazione
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Turn off
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Clip attachment
Attache a clip
Clip-Befestigung
Fijacién con clip
Fissaggio a clip
Fixagdo com clipe
Clipbevestiging
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Charging

Mise en charge
Aufladen
Carga
Caricamento
Carregamento
Opladen
tadowanie
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SAFETY PRECAUTIONS

EN * Avoid using a power adapter delivering more voltage output than the one indicated (DC Input: 5V).
« Do not attach it to edge-to-edge screens.
« Do not place the device near heat sources such as heaters or radiators.
« Do not expose the device to water and keep away from corrosive liquids.
« Do not open the device or attempt to disassemble the internal parts or modify it in any way.

FR * Evitez d'utiliser un adaptateur secteur délivrant un voltage supérieur a celui indiqué (Entrée DC: 5V).
* Ne fixez pas sur des écrans bord a bord.
* Ne placez pas I'appareil prés de sources de chaleur telles que des chauffages ou des radiateurs.
* N'exposez pas I'appareil a I'eau et éloignez-le des liquides corrosifs.
* N'ouvrez pas l'appareil et ne tentez pas de démonter ou de modifier ses piéces internes de quelque maniére
que ce soit.

DE * Vermeiden Sie die Verwendung eines Netzadapters, der eine héhere Ausgangsspannung als angegeben
(DC-Eingang: 5V) liefert.
« Befestigen Sie es nicht an randlosen Bildschirmen.
« Stellen Sie das Gerat nicht in der Nahe von Warmequellen wie Heizungen oder Radiatoren auf.
« Setzen Sie das Gerat nicht Wasser aus und halten Sie es von atzenden Flussigkeiten fern.
« Offnen Sie das Gerat nicht und versuchen Sie nicht, die internen Teile zu zerlegen oder auf irgendeine Weise
zu modifizieren.



SAFETY PRECAUTIONS

ES « Evite usar un adaptador de corriente que entregue un voltaje de salida superior al indicado (Entrada DC: 5V).
« No fije el dispositivo a superficies fragiles, como pantallas de borde a borde.
« Mantenga el dispositivo alejado de fuentes de calor, como calefactores o radiadores.
* No exponga el dispositivo al agua y manténgalo alejado de liquidos corrosivos.
« No abra el dispositivo, desmonte sus componentes internos ni intente modificarlo.

IT « Evitare di utilizzare un adattatore di alimentazione che fornisca una tensione di uscita superiore a quella
indicata (DC Input: 5V).
« Non fissare il dispositivo su superfici fragili, come gli schermi edge-to-edge.
« Tenere il dispositivo lontano da fonti di calore, come stufe o radiatori.
* Non esporre il dispositivo all'acqua e tenerlo lontano da liquidi corrosivi.
* Non aprire il dispositivo, smontare i componenti interni o tentare di modificarlo.

PT - Evite usar um adaptador de energia que forneca uma saida de tensdo superior a indicada (Entrada DC: 5V).
« N3o fixe o dispositivo em superficies frageis, como telas de borda a borda.
« Mantenha o dispositivo afastado de fontes de calor, como aquecedores ou radiadores.
« Ndo exponha o dispositivo a dgua e mantenha-o afastado de liquidos corrosivos.
« Ndo abra o dispositivo, desmonte seus componentes internos ou tente modifica-lo.



SAFETY PRECAUTIONS

NL « Vermijd het gebruik van een voedingsadapter die een hogere uitgangsspanning levert dan aangegeven
(DC Ingang: 5V).
« Bevestig het apparaat niet op fragiele oppervlakken, zoals rand-tot-rand schermen.
* Houd het apparaat uit de buurt van warmtebronnen, zoals verwarmingselementen en radiatoren.
« Stel het apparaat niet bloot aan water en houd het uit de buurt van bijtende vloeistoffen.
» Open het apparaat niet, demonteren van interne componenten of probeer geen wijzigingen aan te brengen.

PL . Unikaj uzywania zasilacza, ktéry dostarcza wyzsze napiecie wyjsciowe niz okreslone (Wejscie DC: 5V).

* Nie mocuj urzadzenia do delikatnych powierzchni, takich jak ekrany z brzegiem do brzegu.

» Trzymaj urzadzenie z dala od Zrédet ciepfta, takich jak grzejniki.

* Nie wystawiaj urzadzenia na dziatanie wody ani nie trzymasz go w poblizu cieczy korozyjnych.

* Nie otwieraj urzadzenia, nie rozmontowuj jego wewnetrznych elementéw ani nie prébuj wprowadzac
modyfikacji.

RU  * M3beraiiTe MCNOAb30BaHNA BAOKa MUTaHUS C BLIXOAHbBIM HaNPSXXEeHVEM, NPEeBbILIAOLWLMM YKa3aHHOe
(Bxoa DC: 5V).
* He KpenuTe yCTPONCTBO K XPYMKUM NMOBEPXHOCTSIM, TaKUM Kak 3KpaHbl C KPaeM A0 Kpasi.
* Aep>KunTe YCTPONCTBO MOAAABLUIE OT MCTOYHUKOB TEMAE, TaKMUX Kak 060rpeBaTeAr 1 paAMaTopb.
* He noaBepraiTe yCTPOWCTBO BO3AEMCTBUIO BOAI U AGPXMTE €ro MOAAAbLLE OT KOPPOSUIAHBIX KUAKOCTEN.
* He OTKpbIBaliTe YCTPOMCTBO, He pasbupaiiTe ero BHYTPEHHME KOMMOHEHTbI M He MbITaUTeChb BHOCUTb
V3MEHEHUS.
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SAFETY PRECAUTIONS
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PRODUCT SPECIFICATIONS
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Material: Anodized Aluminum, ABS, Silicone - Lamp dimensions: @4.7 x 211 cm / @1.85 x 8.31" - Stand dimensions:
@4.5 x 7.5 cm / @1.77 x 2.95" - Lamp weight: 55 gr / 0.12 Ibs - Stand weight: 73 gr / 0.16 Ibs - Max lumen output:
20 Im - Color temperature: Warm white: 2700K - Cold white: 6500K - Battery voltage: 3.7V - Normal usage time: Up to
12h* (brightness at 75%* varies according to product use, set light intensity, and selected light color) - Input port: DC 5V
- Battery capacity: 450 mAh - Charging system: USB Type-C - Charging time: 2h - Operating temperature: 0°C - 35°C
- International warranty: 1 year

Matériaux : Aluminium anodisé, ABS, Silicone - Dimensions de la lampe : @4.7 x 211 ¢cm - Dimensions du socle :
@4.5 x 7.5 cm - Poids de la lampe : 55 gr - Poids du socle : 73 gr - Luminosité maximale : 20 Im - Température de
couleur : Blanc chaud : 2700K - Blanc froid : 6500K - Tension de la batterie : 3.7V - Durée d'utilisation normale : Jusqu’a
12h* (Juminosité a 75 %* varie selon I'utilisation du produit, I'intensité lumineuse définie et la couleur de la lumiére
sélectionnée) - Port d’entrée : DC 5V - Capacité de la batterie : 450 mAh - Systéme de chargement : USB Type-C - Temps
de charge : 2h - Température de fonctionnement : 0°C - 35°C - Garantie internationale : 1an

Materialien: Eloxiertes Aluminium, ABS, Silikon - LampenmaBe: @4.7 x 21.1 cm - StandmaBe: @4.5 x 7.5 cm - Lampengewicht:
55 gr - Standgewicht: 73 gr - Maximale Helligkeit: 20 Im - Farbtemperatur: WarmweiB: 2700K - KaltweiB:
6500K - Batteriespannung: 3.7V - Normale Betriebszeit: Bis zu 12h* (Helligkeit bei 75%* variiert je nach
Produktnutzung, eingestellter Lichtintensitt und ausgewahlter Lichtfarbe) - Eingangsport: DC 5V - Batteriekapazitat:
450 mAh - Ladesystem: USB Type-C - Ladezeit: 2h - Betriebstemperatur: 0°C - 35°C - Internationale Garantie: 1 Jahr



PRODUCT SPECIFICATIONS
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Materiales: Aluminio anodizado, ABS, Silicona - Dimensiones de la lampara: @4.7 x 21.1 cm - Dimensiones del soporte: @4.5
X 7.5 cm - Peso de la ldmpara: 55 gr - Peso del soporte: 73 gr - Brillo maximo: 20 Im - Temperatura de color: Blanco
calido: 2700K - Blanco frio: 6500K - Voltaje de la bateria: 3.7V - Tiempo de uso normal: Hasta 12h* (el brillo al 75%*
varia segun el uso del producto, la intensidad de la luz configurada y el color de luz seleccionado) - Puerto de
entrada: DC 5V - Capacidad de la bateria: 450 mAh - Sistema de carga: USB Type-C - Tiempo de carga: 2h - Temperatura
de funcionamiento: 0°C - 35°C - Garantia internacional: 1afio

Materiali: Alluminio anodizzato, ABS, Silicone - Dimensioni della lampada: @4.7 x 21.1 cm - Dimensioni del supporto:
@4.5 x 7.5 cm - Peso della lampada: 55 gr - Peso del supporto: 73 gr - Luminosita massima: 20 Im - Temperatura del
colore: Bianco caldo: 2700K - Bianco freddo: 6500K - Tensione della batteria: 3.7V - Tempo di utilizzo normale: Fino a
12h* (Juminosita al 75%* varia a seconda dell'uso del prodotto, dellintensita della luce impostata e del colore della luce
selezionata) - Porta di ingresso: DC 5V - Capacita della batteria; 450 mAh - Sistema di ricarica: USB Type-C - Tempo di
ricarica: 2h - Temperatura operativa: 0°C - 35°C - Garanzia internazionale: 1anno

Materiais: Aluminio anodizado, ABS, Silicone - Dimensdes da lampada: @4.7 x 211 cm - Dimensdes da base: @4.5 x 7.5 cm -
Peso da lampada: 55 gr - Peso da base: 73 gr - Brilho maximo: 20 Im - Temperatura da cor: Branco quente: 2700K - Branco
frio: 6500K - Tensdo da bateria: 3.7V - Tempo de uso normal: Até 12h* (brilho em 75%" varia conforme o uso do produto, a
intensidade da luz ajustada e a cor da luz selecionada) - Porta de entrada: DC 5V - Capacidade da bateria: 450 mAh - Sistema
de carregamento: USB Type-C - Tempo de carregamento: 2h - Temperatura de operagdo: 0°C - 35°C - Garantia internacional:
1ano
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Materiaal: Geanodiseerd aluminium, ABS, siliconen - Afmetingen lamp: @4.7 x 21.1 cm - Afmetingen standaard:
@4.5 x 7.5 cm - Gewicht lamp: 55 gr / 0.12 Ibs - Gewicht standaard: 73 gr - Maximale lichtopbrengst: 20 Im -
Kleurtemperatuur: Warm wit: 2700K - Koud wit: 6500K - Batterijspanning: 3.7V - Gebruiksduur: Tot 12 uur
(helderheid op 75% varieert afhankelijk van productgebruik, ingestelde lichtintensiteit en gekozen lichtkleur) -
Ingangspoort: DC 5V - Batterijcapaciteit: 450 mAh - Oplaadsysteem: USB Type-C - Oplaadtijd: 2 uur -
Bedrijfstemperatuur: 0°C - 35°C - Internationale garantie: 1 jaar

Materiaty: Aluminium anodowane, ABS, Silikon - Wymiary lampy: @4.7 x 21.1 cm - Wymiary podstawki: @4.5 x 7.5 cm -
Waga lampy: 55 gr - Waga podstawki: 73 gr - Maksymalna jasnos¢: 20 Im - Temperatura barwowa: Ciepta biel: 2700K -
Zimna biel: 6500K - Napiecie akumulatora: 3.7V - Normalny czas uzytkowania: Do 12 godzin* (jasnos¢ przy 75%* rézni
sie w zaleznosci od sposobu uzytkowania, ustawionej intensywnosci $wiatta i wybranego koloru $wiatta) - Port wejsciowy:
DC 5V - Pojemnos¢ akumulatora: 450 mAh - System tadowania: USB Type-C - Czas fadowania: 2 godziny - Temperatura
robocza: 0°C - 35°C - Gwarancja migedzynarodowa: 1rok

Marepuarbi: AHOAVPOBaHHbIA antoMuHIiA, ABS, CUnuKoH - Pasviepbl nammbl: @4.7 x 21.1 M - Pasvepb noacTaskv: @4.5x 7.5 cm -
Bec namnbi: 55 rp - Bec nogcraeku: 73 rp - MakcumarbHas sipkocTs: 20 nim - LiBeToBast Temnepatypa: Ténnblii 6enbiii: 2700K -
XonopHei Genbiii: 6500K - Hanpsixerne 6atapeu: 3.7V - HopmankHoe Bpems Wcronb3osaHus: o 124* (spkocTb npu 75%*
BapbYPYETCS B 3aBUCMOCTY OT MCMONb30BAHIS MPOZIYKTa, YCTAHOBMEHHOM SPKOCTY CBETA 1 BbIGPAHHOTO LiBeTa cBeTa) - BxoaHoi
nopt: DC 5V - EmkocTb Gatapen: 450 MAY - Cuctema sapsinku: USB Type-C - Bpemsi 3apsigku: 24 - Pabouasi Temnepartypa:
0°C - 35°C - MexayHapoaHasi rapanTvs:: 1 ron
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REGULATORY NOTICE
q3

EUROPEAN UNION CE DIRECTIVE

LEXON declares that this device complies with the essential requirements and other applicable provisions
of Directives 2014/30/EU and 2011/65/EU.The original EU Declaration of Conformity can be found at:
https://www.lexon-design.com/assets/certifications-ce-mimi.pdf

LEXON déclare que cet appareil est conforme aux exigences essentielles et aux autres dispositions
pertinentes des directives 2014/30/UE et 2011/65/UE. La déclaration de conformité originale de I'UE est
disponible a I'adresse suivante:

https://www.lexon-design.com/assets/certifications-ce-mimi.pdf

UK
UK CONFORMITY ASSESSMENT CAR
The object described above is in conformity with the relevant Union harmonisation legislation.
The original UK Declaration of Conformity can be found at:
https://www.lexon-design.com/assets/certifications-ukca-mimi.pdf
US FCC STATEMENT @

LEXON declares that this device complies with the essential technical requirements of the FCC Rules and
Regulations under 47 CFR Sections 2.906 of the FCC.



REGULATORY NOTICE

CANADIAN COMPLIANCE STATEMENT
LEXON declares that this device was tested according to applicable procedures and complies with the
requirements of ICES-005 Issue 5, December 2018.

DISPOSAL AND RECYCLING INFORMATION g
After the implementation of the European Directive 2012/19/EU in the national legal system, the following
applies: electrical and electronic devices may not be dis-posed of with domestic waste. Consumers are
obliged by law to return electrical and electronic device at the end of their service lives to the public
collecting points set up for this purpose or point of sale. Details to this are defined by the national law of
the respective country. This symbol on the product, the instruction manual or the package indicates that
a product is subject to these regulations. By recycling, reusing the materials or other forms of utilizing old
devices, you are making an mportant contribution to protecting our environment.

All trademarks, logos and brand names are the property of their respective owners.
Pictures and specifications are not contractual. Assembled in China.
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